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Yebrrof Sutton of fnurstigation
ilnitrb *tars Orpartmrnt of !hunks

ilinsliington 25, D. 6.

April 16, 1946

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
BY SPECIAL MESSENGER

Rear Admiral Sidney W. Souers
Director
Central Intelligence Croup
Room 4253
NevrErwr Department Building
21st and Virianiakrenue
Washington, D. C.

. Dear Admiral Souerss

The funds. for operation of the Special 'intelligence
Service throughout the Western Hemisphere by this Bureanisill
expire, as you are aware, on June 30, 1946. ln view of the lack
of additional funds for operationwduring the next fiscal year,
I find it necessary to make isadiate plans for ceasing operations
in the foreign field as of June 301_1946. It Is necessary that we
.startssitbdrawing our personnel frothp foreign field in the near
future in ceder that all personnaldlit4Kweturned to the United
States and all operations may cease by that date..

With best wishes and kind regards,

Sincerely yours,



—

17 April 190

11111MAIMUSILZ111211=11114

It has co.. to my attention that a three aillion dollar
item in the federal Doreen of Investigatica appropriation for the
coming year has been eliminated Misuse the OsagroosionalCoalittee
believed that it did not aset with your desire that thermion].
Bureau of Investigation engage in astivities losymed the ocatinental
liaits.

It is of the utmost urgency that the federal Bureau of
Investigation be permitted to °witless* its security fusetiass whose
reaifioatiome extend into foreign areas. At tits prseemt time the
federal Swam of Investigation has representatives la the eoumtries
of the Western disimpbere, in London, Paris, Rome, *Mils, Tekyo,
and in the American Ione In Gereamy,

The sesurity nission which it performs say be illustrated
by the Canadian investigation in Ottawa 'high relishes into the
United States as well as &gland. They ass engaged in ether in-
vestigatices which real* from South Amortise *outlet*, Into Swope.
It is difficult for them to begin them, matters at the eattinental
borders bat eseential that they should initiate their investiga■
times at the soursos from which the astivities sensate.

lionrovill is requestod for the ociattimum of this function.

mopeettally aubmittod.

3IIIRXW, MUMS
Direst*:
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Ibis ANNA clear up thenonfusion

With all good wishes,

Sineerely,

sues: v. soma
Diroster.

-1-1- :0;

■•■1116.

19 April 1946'

PERSONAL
ISOM
ST SPECIAL NINSENUR

Mr. J. Edgar Soarer
DI:ester
federal Serum of Invostigatlon
Whited Staten Department of Castles
Washington 25,	 C.

Dear Ir. Soarers

With reftropee to our 1ettor-4 .4416 *mamm-
ies your Bimodal IntsAligenes Serries.in
'Wham, I have lona infasnod at thsellhite lhosithatethe
President has passed the ward tnthe Congressiiiit sommittee
that it is his desire that 14154stivity bnAnstiOnneellUes.
I have also been interned hylpiinmort of the.Apy0404. 
Sub.Caspittee that the iteannenriag these astiOitiseidir
be inserted Is your Appropriations Lot is an . spgrappletn •

waser.
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July 2, 1946
STRICTLY CONFIDINTIAL
IT MOM U2S2231021

Lieutenant Cameral Bert 2. Vandenberg
Direst.,
Central letelligenee Group
Room 2166
Ilerlbr Department Building
Slat and Virginia AYSIMUO, I. V.
lashing:tone D. C.

Dear General Vandoehergs

Refereed* is mad to your nemerendua fisted 'hoe 29, 1946, pre-
pared by you for theist/anal Intelligenee Authority' refleeting the
approval of the Iatelligeese Adviser, Deer' terolnaildrostive exteadiag
the females, of the Director of Central Intelllreeth I kayo ommlbhml
the proposed VIA Direetive whiskies atteftelte your memonmehmkof
Jose 29• and I (Weir* to indioate ny approval. As refloated in ay letter
of Jew te, 1041, I should again like ti point oats hamover, that the
Irishmen contaimed in the Dissuasion skid) sae ettaehed to year mamew
rendes of Awe 211, 1944, on the matter to the offset that ofhts does mot,
of course, preclude the use of opeelaltsokavportasata persons' yodels
rigid eentrol," is probably based on orramme laproselas et the Preoldontle
letter of January 22, 1946. It is ay undOreteadiagthat the latleael
totolliceme Authority is being gives outheettyla the Knott,' to sell
upon the State, ler, and Navy Deportees! to &Belga from time to time,
perms and facilities of their reepeOtive departments to work under the
direction of the Dirootor of COntral Intelligens*.

As stated in ey previeue litter, if this Directive is approved,
it would appoar to 'no there would boeo reason shy the Moral Bureau of
Drestivttice should not withdraw at rapidly as possible teem Central end
South derfrlos • I would W Ireelato your advise in the natter.

Sinoorely yours,



J. Tager Doovor, Diseetor
Federal Doman of Inveatigatias

11.-Departnent of Audio.
laahlagten 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rowers

Tour letter of January 3, 1947, is which yoa moat
geweronaly after to release to CIG ~tab' radio frequencies
ISM	 to UN rodent" Doreen of lavestigatica, la
gra	 aoknowledged. Touriou otam is this natter
will mostly faellitate CIO opssstiao 121 Latin America.

Technical peroonsel of this oripsulattica halm
boas laatzitetod to coaault with the proper ropreeontativea
it your Comeoleatione Division is order to arrange the
soosoasa7 details of during radio Trequoacioe during the
period of transfer.

inoaroly yours,

Loy'
• 1.

.	 ■CC, tit
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• 7,4 :	 ...	 •	 ,
CM Ir, Coffey

DIPP•12' ..14of, COMKUMICAT/tAti k iv., no
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JUI. 3 1946

NO. J. Edger leaver
Mester
Federal duress of Inge:tea:4a
lopertmemt of Jostles
issikington, D. O.

Dear Ilr. BOOV011

I desplaragemeedate your sooperation in expressing approval
of my proposed M.A. Dirostive in your letter of 2 July.

lith gedirenes to your somata on the statement somtaimed
is the dlemealaa to N.I.A. 44 you will mete that it vas meads* to
reed as fallen,

elble dies set, of game, preelude tie use if sposialised
peresomel soder rigid seetiel 	 matees	 -

?Csragresdidalto by the Mester of demtratIsde sod
sed departmental efIlsiale."

Ibis amended clergies ems intemded to glorify thameasineor the soutanes
Isola. of the pilot 'Allah you raised is yew letter of Waage. It is
ay logamtles to employ la the spersties is question the best qielified
prommel free all possible seeress. It is %bereft% entirely souseiv..
able that I would libe to use as ',seine missions 'postal,' 'vilified
loreglool of omeurst depertiests ether them State, lir and Nev. I
realise, hewer. that air sigh arrugsomt Iseld hove to be agreed to
by the respeogible 'Metals or theme depertmeeto, as indiestod is the
shove amended sootesse. I hope that this amesdnent elarlfies the mese-
ing to your setisfietion.

With referees's to the amend paragraph of your letter of
2 July I am very pleased to eraser in year offer to withdrew free
Central asd Meath Amorist provided you are willing to postpone with-
drawal until the Central Intelligense Group is adequately organised
and staffed se that we may arrange am erderiy transfer with a minimum
of interrupties. As evliessed by N.I.A. support for your l94, budget
for this astivitly, it to amtielpeled that this will twelve somtimmed
overage of that area by you for the butter part of that fiseal year.
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With your 000peretion to this extent, I as sure that es see verb
out an orderly treneittoa. I aloe hope to diseuse with you at sees
biter dote the peselbtll of my stilising the servIess or am. or
yours:minium!

With hidest personal mord'. I..

Very truly your*.

'UMW

10!'! 8. wawa=
Liestosont Gemerel, USA
Director of Cellars' Iatelligerase

Distributions
Col. Callow -
Central Reeordt . - 2
Seeretsrist,,CA - 1

=Air
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- /Amid Ism= of investigation

Inftwa antes DeParbetent of I:Win

Illhss4bsgtsu 26, C.

2946
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STRICTLY CONFIDANTImL
BY SPECIAL MESSENGER

B4•litenan* general Hoyt S. Vandenberg

• #00".mkt's/ latelliaince Group
Moine 2/66'tow . War Departsient Building

' Slot and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
' AMwhington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

I an in receipt of your letter of truly 3 * 1948, concerning
the proposed NIA Directive Nunber 4, which related to, among other
things, the enpowering of CIO to set up a field operational foroe
for the purpose of effectuating world-wide secret intelligence	 -
coverage. I have noted your connent.regarding discussing with as
the pose ibility of your utilising the cervices of eons of the IBI
experienced personnel. Although I am, of coupe., most ansious to

'cooperate with you to the fullest possiblelextent, I regret to advise -
you that due to the responsibilitiee and dittos Of,the Bureau in •
the field of law enforcement and the commilakepte maitc.for the Bureaues
personnel, which personnel incidentally h44 been out considerably
since the war, I will not be able to assign personnel to you.
I wanted to advise you of this foot promptly . in order that you will
not depend upon as or expect this Bureau to make personnel available
to you.

Concerning your reference to the support of the NIA for the
Bureau's 2947 budget requirements for its Contra/ and South American
operations, I wish to observe that those funds were sought prior to
the time that any plans had been made to establish an Operations Unit
under the National Intelligence Authority. If I had known that the
National Intelligence Authority contemplated the establishment at -
this time of an Operations Unit for the purpose of maintaining secret
intelligence coverage, I would not have planned to have the Bureau
reuain active in this field in the Western Hemisphere.

In the light of your aogutesoonce to the Bureau's
withdrawing from Contra/ and South America, I belies, it would be
well to work out imediate/y an acceptable program which will persit

I
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"

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg

a transfer of the responsibilltisi for intelligence coverage in the
Central and South American countries, on an orderly basis. If you
will furnish to mir a general outline of the program which you intend
to pillow in taking over the intelligence responsibilities in the
Central and South American countries, I will prepare an appropriate
schedule for the discontinuance of the Bureau's activities on a
parallel basis in order that there will be no conflict of interest
or duplication of coverage.

Flth best wishes and kind regards,

Sincerely yours,



renCli Or Tilt OINECTO,
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• leberal iturettu of investigation
linnet. *totes iirportment of Justice

illasiyingtott 25, IL (IL

July 15, 1946

STRICTLY CONFLEATIAL
BY SPECIAL MESSENGER

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director
Central Intelligence Group
Room 2166
New War Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

I desire to advise that the offices of the Legal Attaches
in the Dominican Republic and in Costa Rica will be closed and the
FBI personnel withdrawn. It is expected that the closing of the
offices will be comp/eted in thirty days.

This action is being taken and information furnished to
you in view of the desires of the National Mmtelligence Authority
and the Central Intelligence Group as set forth in your letter of
July 3, 1946, for a gradual withdrawal of the FBI representatives in
Latin America in order that the central Intelligence Group may assume
intelligence coverage in that area. It is expected that the respon- 	 1 • .
sibility for irrelligence coverage in these countries will be assumed
by the Central Intelligence Group effective as of the time of the
closing of the offices of the FIJI Legal Attaches.

With best wishes and kind regards,

Sincerely yours,
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To:
	

Mr. E. A. Tam, Assistant to the Director
-Federal Bureau of Investigation

J01i414-1946)

•
OEM..

From:	 Donald H. Galloway, Colonel, U. S. Army

Subject: Transfer of Secret Intelligence Functions in Latin
America

With reference to our conference today I wish to leave
the following points for development as the general basis for
this transfer:

1. We wisl, to receive from you a general outline of
existing F3I coverage, • ineluding the number of personnel and the
'capacities or titles under which they are assigned.

2. We request that in each field station copies of all
pertinent reports of investigations current or closed be set aside
to be turned over to our representative; and that, in Washington
a copy of all such reports prepared by F3I from these territories
be made available to us for our records.

3. We request that all office and technical equipment
now held in field stations be marked for transfer to our repre-
sentative on the withdrawal of FBI, and that an inventory of
such equipment be now prepared for our review. Such list would
include office furniture and fixtures, typewriters, filing
cabinets, and photographic equipment for development and print in.
It would be understood that Governmental records would reflect
this transfer, reliving FBI of further responsibility for this
Government property.

4. We request that radio communications eonent In
field stations be preserved for transfer to our representstive
in the same manner as in the preceding para:raph. We request
further that automobiles now in the field be Made avalltble for
transfer to our representative.

5. We stk;gest that full colln'scrctio, in tho ricld be
arranged by directirv: that F3I offices rcaln n oporntion 'or at



4.. .

te.,

.1411.st one Month after the arrival of our representative during which
time pll pending investigations, contacts, source:for Information,
and informants should be under mutual study' to deterninc th, future
conduct of intelligence work in these cc.untries.

-

DONALD	 a"Lix.AY
Colonel, U. 0. Army



. • (1.4une 24, 1940 the Federal BUreau.Ore
has been aimrating the offices of the Legal and Ot.
in all of our %basalt's and in various ConsulateSaM.
'Republics.

,

,Problem:

Since there is a possibility of a change in the responsibility
of the coverage in the American Republica, the Department must con-
sider the various aspects, repercussions, etc, which might result
from such a change.

Many of the Republics arc holding national elections. All
arc attempting to readjust their internal affairs to post-war
conditions, and all are experiencing influence in some form or
other from minority groups. An interruption of the present operations
in our EMbassies at thic particular time wwild be most unfortunate.

It is to the advantage of tho %r1t0 ,1 ..tutoc tc see thht our
Embassies are not deprive of tho govern:0 nnl sorvices w'Acl, have
been carefully built up lurIn: tho	 'ne c:ntInued

.RecentIy FBI informed the Department.of Stitte-W4W
to close the offices in Panama and Haiti. However, bepau$0001t*
vigorous protest by the Enibassies and the office of AmOrleiw.:;,i;'.....
Republics, Assistant Secretary Braden approached Hr. .4
-Hoover and was able to have the two officee remain open.f0r:41
additional period.

. In the discussions regarding Panama and Haiti, it was.
learned that the major reaaon for-FHI being reluctant to .continUi
the offices in those posts was because of the recent doeision
which provides that world-wide,intelligence coverage is to7be:tha
responsibility of the Central Intelligence Iroup 	 Apparenti*4,2
FBI took the position that since it would be re/inquishiqg 	 -
Western Hemisphere coverage to CIO at a later date, it should to:WY
advantage of any immediate opportunity to reduce FBI fOreign
cOvorage.

t
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A:::,,:::::::•: 	 .	 4Mais Department musb•contidiri- 	 A-

been bUilb up between the Civil andLe	 '47-;:'
the paid, and intelligence organizations.
.relations should be maintained and Widenid4 Ce b
advantage'.	 . ..,,

• .	 :. ,-; . ,t!	 .-1::,
The present system of communication should 1,94r.44410,

There are receiving.and sending radios which have be.ritill40111.01.
in thirteen of the countries. Permission for:som10, ..0iiii:-

	

,,,. -	 4.- ,T	 t

obtained only after much negotiation. These should be 4A ,. ...,-

	

,...._,-	 •:-.c.-4-:to attempt to renegotiate after their removal would be uiftwe
:-"!:'•;•many instances. ,... :

The estimated 3000 active confidential informants and
sources of information should not be lost.

• •	 Too, the question of files, equipment, space, coverage,
etc. must be taken into consideration.

Recommendation:

• It is suggested that General Vandenberg be approached
relative to any plans which CIG has as regards assuming immedie*„,
coverage in the American Republics.

If there is no possibility of continuing the present FBI
coverage ,which, from the Department's standpoint and that of the
various missions, would be most advantageous, then we should
request General Vandenberg to arrange for Us to meet with his CIO
representatives and representatives from the FBI in order to discuss
the over-all problem and to formulate a plan for the orderly
transition in any change which might occur.

FC:JDNeal:OPV

— — .
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CENTRAL,RMELUGENCE GROUP
NW WAR DEPARTMENT WELDING

210 1miN111110144 AVIINM V. V.
VAIINNOTOK D. C.

18 , Zuly 1946

ISTSLLIOSUCS

„

Subjects -bait.
P13..JOY

1. There follows a sulimkr.ref thi;OUNOtIvand agsvonints
covered in t conversation held thiSliatOby4epresentativie
the CIG and the FBI on the subjeator k.thintialiOfer of responsi-
bility for intelligence coverage in LatinAiMigioa. , AIO was
represented by Colonel Galloway; Co1one31,59,146411`eurose
and Ur. DeBardeleben. FBI representativesIrOS4a V.P. mt.
Tamm, Mr. Ladd, and his Assistant.'

2. The general problem : and the pointii,
two agencies concerned were dissawaebrialVi$4,1100
The CIO expressed the following ettimttelxrpoiO4140450

a.That CIG was desirous of takingAVer•therixite
coverage in Latin America atr a,t216-16V1iest possiblOdiste
that beginning from scratch it would take a reaSOOSble
length of time to recruit, train and introduce
personnel and proper facilities; that'tfielOO4SuldbiO'
made =cheesier if CIG were able to oapitalite.•?the
accomplishments, and assets of' the FBI'and4OOLCOount
the cooperation and assistance of FBI'initakine,kovOja6di',
carrying on the work now in progress.!-It:sskfOlt:,,biDIOA
that the transfer of responsibility shouldlsO•o"Opordinatee
undertaking in order to avoid lapses in operatioas'andlO,1
assure continuity in' intelligence production...inorder to
implement such a coordinated plan the operational desks or
CIG and FBI would necessarily work o1ose1y3cogethir. : Colonel.
Galloway expressed some apprehension' at':tbewithdrawal of
FBI personnel without consultation and'ogriement by CIO, and
requested that the withdrawal of personnel ?fram -the Dossinica#74;i1
Republic and Costa Rioo in thirty dayslbereoonsidered. It
was agreed that this request would beAsonveyed to the Director-:.:
P31. al represe;tatives stressed thilpoint that itwas to-
the common advantage of both agencies to transfer to CIG all
its asiets that could be transferred on the ground. (See
attached memo). To this proposition the FBI agreed but stated
that row if any representatives of mi could be spared by the
Bureau and in tho event of a transfer of radio equipflenti.!-Pm -
would 30 far as po3sible receive a comparable amount of such
material in the United :;tates for their own activities.
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of theApirebtor of the FBI, Mr...4100...r.- .ao,stfIL 0 tr.
''. AS . , . . Zamm expressed save_ ..1p!1,41::',ettA

reltft*Wirlthe FBI were to get.,0404 4 __ ir.".gWcint 4;Wquickly and as expeditipAral,p0a004,10
of view wal.appreciated by the repreeigtativos	 ::
sistod,fideiver, that FBI coordinateltkmitbdrO4 ,_
• entrance so that continuity might b4:00eserved. 

r
ABS, 06, pii

that FBI should not withdraw from a given area without 0 
114.

tion and agreement by CIG.

4. The conference resulted in the follow ' 	 Angemente.'
The FBI will appoint a working committee which will ió.twth ao'
working committee designated by CIG. This joint u 'Ittee4111)
determine the FBI assets in Latin America and what ,part Of tb1

ring	 withdrawal	 ?ersonnaL and realities. NIS d'11
may be transferred

the	
to the

of 
CIG
their

, the desires and plinevflPla
cove  
upon the work of these two committees the Operations Branch ill;
draw up a detailed plan for taking over the secret intelligence
coverage in Latin America. After the approval of thii lgan by
the Director of CIG, it will then be submitted to the.Blieotor
of FBI for his infornntiol and consideration. After agreement
by the two agencies this plan will be the guide for a coordinated
transfer of responsibility from FBI to CIG. 	 •

.•',	 ,

Colonel,'-Q.S.Army
Assistant Director - Special Operations

encl.

SECRET
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July 1946 . ti -

Ur. J. Sdgar Hoover
Director	 •
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice Building
Washington, D. C.

Ry dear Ur. Hoover:

I acknowledge receipt of your letters of July 8
and July 15, 1948.

I appreciate very much your offer or,assistance
and the suggestion that we work out imesdiatelby kprogram
for the transfer of secret intelligenoe responiihilities
in Central and South America. Accordingly* 1,designated
oertain officia3a,whe have oonterred	 14,A. Tams
on 18 July, to dismal the general palieleS for this trans-
fer, the details of which will be deValopid in subsequent
conferences. It is under 5004 that Kr. Term will furnish
the names of your representatives, and designate the time
when these conferences can commence.

In the disoharge of its intelligence funotiuls,
FBI has acquired many advantages which will facilitate un-
interrupted continuance of intelligence operations. Since
our immediate atm is to relieve FBI at the earliest possible
date, I believe it essential that the aceomplishments of FBI
in gathering intelligence information, and administrative
fatalities be made available to CIG insofar as is praotiodble.
with this principle, I an certain that I have your agreement
and cooperation.

Sines FBI hale the authority and responsibility to con-
duct intelligence operations in this area until June 3,
1947, unless previously rolloved by CIG, I recommend that -
your field staff be maintained at the level you determine
=ossuary for operations until wo advise that withdrawal is
feasible. As agreed, I have designated representatives who
will study oxiating FBI coverage and collaborate° with your
own officials In devisini; an orderly detailed plan for
transfer. It is my recommendation that FBI personnel sliolAd
remain at each field station for a time after the arrival
of my representatives in order that the successors may enjoy
the benefits of the Bureau's experience in each country.

44..44



"

•

or

Copies of intelligence reports in the field and
in Washington, prepared by the FBI, would be of the greatest
value to CIO. It was agreed that field reports would be
turned over to ar representatives. I as confidant that
specific reports in your W yshington Offise will be made
available to as whenever we consider it necessary. Our
field officers should also be acquainted by your special
agents with local contacts and sources of £ntoraatlon *high
you have developed, and arrangement° worked out for possible
further utilisation of these persons. /bur advise on the
handling of such informants, and safeguards against untrust-
worthy individuals, will be greatly appreciated. It is
understood that these details are agreeable to you

Administrative facilities now existing in the
field will be of considerable advantage to the coalman°,
Of operations. I refer to offioe furniture and equipment,
vehioles, radio communication apparatus, and the like. To
replace such equipment would entail delay Which would be
difficult to justify. It is understood that such iiransfer
is agreeable to you except in the case of photographic equip-
ment, and I concur in your retention of this apparatus. I
Will also arrange replacement in kind locally fo#--the radio
ocemeunioationapparaWs wig& you will leave in the various
stations, as agreed upon.

With regard to your letter of July 15, 1946, I
request that you reconsider the withdrawal of your personnel
In the Doninioan Republic and Costa Rica. It would be most
unfortunate to leave these posts vacant even for a short time.
I an sure our representatftes can devise an early relief for
these particular posts and I an confident you will agree to
this.

In outlining the general policies and agreements
herein, I have stressed the principle of orderly withdrawal
without hiatus, bearing in mind our several responsibilities
to the Government in this important work. You and your
representatives have been most cooperative and I desire to
express rel sincere appreciation.

With all good wishes,

Sincerely yaurs,

HOYT 3. VA:M:21MM°
Lieutenant General, USA
Director of Central Intelligenoe
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% Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
-Directcr
Central Intalligenoe Group
Room-2166
New War Impartment Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

You will recall that I recently decided to close our Panama
liaison office because of the restricted jurisdiction under which we
Operated there. This closing was temporarily held in abeyance at the

.request of the State Department to determine whether a new working
arrangement might be effected. Since this has not been possible I
have now issued instructions that iths office be closed immediately.„

In view of the plans presently. being worked out calling
unis	

It'l
for Central Intelligence Group 	 kO. to're	 t our personnel in
Latin America, I thought it adviseetelo'inf you of this closing,
although unlike our other offices in IAtin America, our personnel in
Panama performed only limited functions and I don't know whether you
consider it necessary to replace them.,

With best wishes and kind regards,

Sincerely yours,

4.
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STRICTLY COHFIDENTIAL
BY SPECIAL LMSSEMER

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director
Central Intelligence Group
Room 2166
Um Mir Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

I refer to your letter of July 22, 1946., concerning the working
out of a program for the transfer of secret intelligence responsibilities
in Latin America to the Central Intelligence Group. py representatives,
of course, are in touch with Lt. Penrose, Mr. Leddy, and Mr. Doyle, who
have been designated to represent you in connection with the details con-
cerned in the various matters mentioned by you in your letter. They will
undoubtedly be able to make satisfactory arrangements with reference to
these matters.

With referenao to your request that I reoonsider withdrawal of
FBI personnel in the Dominican Republic and Costa Rica, as Hr. Penrose
was informed I must advise that the arrangements for closing the FBI Offices
in these countries have already progressed to the stage where it is not
practical or possible for us to continue beyond August 16, 1946. You will
note that there is only one man stationed in each of these offices and, therefore,
it will undoubtedly be possible for you to make some arrangement to take over
in these countries as of that date.

I am sure you will agree that the transfer of jurisdiction and
respcnsibility will be mstly facilitated if the SIG will furnish a plan
to me at a very early date setting forth the intentions of the Sentral In-
telligence croup with respect to the transfsr of resnonsibility. In line
with your desire to take over the intelligence coverage in Latin America,
I am most anxious to complete all arrange:lents and the final transfer at the
earliest possible time.

";ith host wishes :Aril kin, re.amls,

Sincerelf yourt:,
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honorable Apruille Braden .
AU/Stant Socretairy of Otata

for American Republic Affairs.
Department of /Auto
Oashington, D. C.

Dear 2r. hr4den:

I refer to convrs,:tions nolu by ropresuntatiVei
of this aceney it Ur. Joseph Panuon sainu kr. Juak Meal -
on 4 July 1946, in wItiCil sere Alseusseu gwner41
fop the trunurer ot responsibility I9r swot intelligent/
covfor.4A in Lstin .hzeric, trom tisk eeaer,4 Bureau of
Investici-tion to thia z.6‘4CY.

i‘t this .2euti:44. tWV principul subjects were . die
In tabi, :irst 4:1.4co it 7s..s 4Grevo thot • CIO would suhait:
to the Dopurtount oi st-te tor its consideration and . H : -,-
approvul can oversli elsn 	 ti transfer-or clandestine.'
intelligenco ..ctivitios in Lutin ..steric from FBI to CIO.
This outline ;ilan is st‘acheu herewith. LeCondly, it wasi,
agroed that consider..tion aoula be given to thet:.,4
placement in Costc Mei:, at the eurliost , gossiblo date
of a roprsent;:tive of CIO, to 4ssure the continuity...
coveri.go in this loc,tion considered essential by the
Dept:rum/It o:	 .:u -ction is necessury sin0C
Director or the FBI ladic-ted tn.t it is not
nor iwosuible tor nis org-nL.ation to continue in,
tic. 4 .4"..1 the Doniniz":‘ itepublic beyond 16 August 1

Because it 1.1. CCAs di:flare or this &ono/ . to,p
.:44tever service in intelIi‘ence setters shish tismAt.
Impartment uestros, apeci»1 ettort Wis been mado.:.t.
?lace our reprosent.,tive in Coste.kiaa iaiidiatol.y, It
is obvious ta..t Lie short tins al1010d reoires • tbet111 .7. -7---
1.,andle the 44:Ater ‘ai 41 . very nigh priority prOtpotnn44or:
tai' rwueon	 uust not be reearded as e•preOedeat4er:
sisilar hasuilint, of ether ousts. It 1111 be-inpossible.
for CU to handle on a frequent1y-recurring belie such
spool 1 s.ses, which would obstruct our progrus 4414



..fdistinitely injure the overall.

u't.in 	 operatiiremidt

-In Order to effect tas rapid diaii •!	 •

operative :to Costa Rica, we ere totter
Departmentot lout* a reiu•st tor„hin

- 'abater in Costa Rica. The operatiVa.
-limmediately and his departure date.
by . the speed with which the nacessarr
Department of Otate can be obtained.
more highly desirable that the DepartmmOk

in Tangier of .this rather pr.oi•
r he has been counting u

-operatio
ver- in .Tangier.

L.

■,

..,

•
....:1	 4	 ,v 	 c

	With reference to our general plan toil entry *0_, : .	 ..--. ,! \14'
	A., tl Al,- ' 	 ,

Latin America, the attached schedule indicateCUPOO4d*U0v 	•
in 1947, namely, February 14, April 1 and Me$94111000111:

	

‘;	 •	 . ''i

,

dates we are assumin t. reaponsibility in the 40U40401:111MML: 	 ,
undeveach. This schedule is based on a realiOliteleolattavr,
413.0111 of the time needed to enlarge our adminietratieW	 •

organization and to brief and train personnel for rview
in this area. It will be referred to PRI after poitr4OView.

number of personnel to be introduced on Wiese dates IS
tr$licat.d, and wt will re,uest that designations of Attache	 !,-

/00 secured tor of;icek personnel. listed for easignMent'in
the respective ..e.issions.

It snoule be clearly unuerstoon teat the attached
schedule does not necesserily indicate the full coverage
which vai aay in tlae expect t rovide in Latin Amoebae.
It represents only our eetiaate of the personnel which r.
will be able to fput la Aaco prior to 30 June 1947.

• .4
11.

Very truly your,

40/T 4. :..1.4i3
Lieutenant ...moral, Ue..
Director v.' Col;tr-1 Intelligence
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In July 1944

Strictly Confidential
Br Speelal Mossuuser

Mr. J. 8dgar Hoover
Direetor
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of 'Natio.) Building
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mi. Hoover:	 •

Thank you for your letters of a:3 and 24 Ally
1046 in which you disouss the transfer of intelligenso
rosponsioilities from your Bureau to the Central Intelli-
gence Group.

I regret that you have found it impossible to
continue in operation your offiees in the Dominican
Republic, Costa Rica, and Panama. In view of the short
time available, CIO will be unable to take over all of
these three offices. However, in order to comply with
the wishes of the Department of State, we have found it
possible to assign one of our men to Costa Rica, but
only by withdrawing him from a 	 where his
service° are equally in demand.

In response to your desire, the 013 will shortly
furnish you with a schedule and plan for the assumption
of responsibilities in the various remaining oountries
of Latin . America. I assure that you will realise and
appreoiate the impossibility of CIO's taking over cover-
age and responsibility prior to the dates Indicated in
this schedule

At this time may I empress my appreciation for
the cooperation 	  f%r extended by your rkprokontatives
in the luitial proparatien of our pions. 7ho1 :lave boon
of grout assistance to us.

With best wishes and kind rozards,

JiJoerol-;,' yours,

:WYT
Lieutenant ueneral,
Director of Central Intolligence

•••••■■•

•
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/Anal iturrau of fnuestioution
ilinittb /Hates Department of lustier

Miashington25,BAL

July 31, 1946

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Direetor -	 -
Central Intelligence Group

-Boom 2166
Nie Bar Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, U. W.
waihington, D. C.

.Dear General Vandenberg:

Pursuant to the request made by
r

f your
office, I desire to advise you as follows rrgia.00nroperty

which will be made available to your organisation by our office in
Ciudad Trujillo, Dominican Hepublio.

The Legal Attache of that office is presently preparing
an inventory of property on hand which will include the usual office
equipment as well as an automobile. A copy of this inventory will
be made available to you as soon as it is received. As you have
boon previously advised, our office at Ciudad Trujillo will close
on August 16 and it would be appreciated if you mould advise me
• iwkwet disposition Should be made of the property to be left at that
point for the CIG.

For your further information, the Military Attache has
advised that the office space presently occupied by the Legal Attache
at Ciudad Trujillo will be available for rent after August 16.

Sincerely yours,



Ofrrze or THE DIRECTOR

:;77 • •

feberai ilurratt of investigation
United •totes Department of Yuetirr

Washington 25, 0. C.
August 2, 1946

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenoerg
rd. rector
Central Intelligence Group
Room 2166
New War Department building
21st arkl Virginia Avenue, L. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

I have received your letter of July 29, 1946, reflecting
that you will assign one of your men to Costa Rica upon the with-
drawal of FBI personnel on August 16, 1946. The property in costa
Rica, including the radio station, will be ready to turn over to you
on that date in accordance with previous agreements and arrangements.

I would appreciate it if you will advise what should he
done with the property that is being reserved for the CIG in Ciudad
Trujillo, Dominican Republic, in view of the fact that you will not
have a man to take over that office upon the withdrawal of the FTI
representative.

With reference to both Parana anu the Dominican Republic,
as I previously advised it wi.11 be necessary that the FBI personnel
be withdrawn on the dates previously set due to pressing commitments
for this personnel.

11th best wishes ani kimi regards,

Sincerely yours,



August be 1946
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Secretary Pattorson:

Secretary Forrestal:

Admiral LoaAy:

should approciato discussing the

underlying memorandum at our matting on

Viodnosday morning, August 7, at 10200 a.m.

A.

Vote: This is a copy of State Departmont
memorandum handed to Asst. Mrector
of Spacial 4cretIons by nr.
Brudon, G Auzuut 40.

•



MEMORANDUM FOR TEE MOM
OP THE NATIONAL INTELLIGENCE AUTHORITY

Subject: Replacement of FBI Personnel in Latin AVIOSIAM
by Personnel of the new Central Intelligenoe
Group

Federal Bureau of Investigation agents who since 1940
have been performing security intelligence functions in
Latin America are scheduled to bo replaced by personnel or
the new Centml Intelligence Group under General Vanden-
bilrg. A schedule (copy attached) has boon drawn up by the
CIO for douseion with Ur. Hoover, calling; for progres-
sive assumption of intelligence functions between
February 15 and May 15, 1947. In the meantime, however,
orders have been transmitted by the FBI directing that the
respective offices be closed and :TT personnel be with-
drawn.

There Is grave danger in this sit ..:at.lon that the
excellent FBI organization in Latin America may disinteg-
rate before it can be taken over bf now personnel of the
CIG. This would be a major blow to the effectiveness of
our security intelligenoe work In the Latin Anerican 'lold,
from which it might take us many years to recover.

Zinc() the withdrawal movement atartv6, .lessages of
concern, apprehenalon or alarm have been received from •
every American Ambassador in Latin Amoric“, testifying; to
the exraTarw.6577,61-315.rpliahod since the vstubllshment
of the Local Attache servloo or the Y;I: 1- L.tIn knorica,
and recortIondlnz; wIt% t!it, utAost. ur;ency Lhut t..va change-
over be gradual cu.d orderly. The A) bas3edor3 gave In
particular rocoR.o:Idod thnt no • BI	 ,c wIthdruwn
until socceueero .awo urrIved and wm,-- 	 r'lelent
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time and opportunity to familiarise themselves with the
work.

The Department of State shares in every respeet the
views expressed by our Ambassadors in the field. When a
similar step was contemplated last years 8eerstary AMOS
sent a letter (Top Secret, November W. 1948
enclosed) to the then Direotor of the Bureau or= Budget,
in which be stated:

"The situation is so serious 	 that I
recommend as strongly as I can the immediate
provision of sufficient fends to enable the
Federal Bureau of Investigation to maintain
its security intelligence service in the other
American republics until a definitive decision
shall have been taken on the over-all integm.
rated intelligence plan and that plan . mt. La
effective operation." (VSZOiliagiiiitTsipgad).

The integrated plan referred to by Secretary Byrnes
has now been adopted, but it has not yet been put "in
effective operation". In order to safeguard the existing
organisation and to provide for an orderly transition, it
is urgently recommended that a Presidential directive be
sent to the Federal Bureau of Investigation, covering the
following points.

1) In effecting the transfer of responsibility for
security intelligence operations in Latin America
from the Federal Bureau of Investigation to the
Cehtral Intelligence Group, it i.e essential that
the turnover be orderly and that the existing
FBI intelligence o •ganixation, together with its
facilities, equipment and records, not be
impaired.

2) No FBI personnel now serving in Latin America
should be withdrawn until after replacement CIG
personnel have arrived. There should then be a
period of time, doomed by the American Ambas-
sador concerned to be sufficient, for the new
personnel to familiarise themselves with the
nature, scope and details of tho work, prior to
the departure of FBI personnel.

3)
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3) In some cases, present FBI personnel may desire
to transfer to the CIO. This should be faoili-
tated, and the opportunity should be afforded
for sill such personnel considered by CIG to be
qualified to transfer to the CIO rolls.

I consider the foregoing to be of the utmost urgency
and importanoe in connection with national seourity.

?Aik3i4*

Enclosures:

1. Copy of 3chsdulo for
CIO Takeover from FBI
in Latin America

2. Copy of Top Socrot 
letter of November 30,
1945, from Coerotery
137pnea to Harold D.
Sm!th, 7,1reeter, Huraau
of the Budzot.

ARA:h0Briggs:be	 0/5/46
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6 August 1940

3TRICTLY
!41.z3ENOISR

e

Mr. J. Edgar Hoovor, Direotor
Federal a/roma of Investigation
U. S. Departmont of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Wr. Hoover:

In the absonco of General Vandonborg, I am
answering your letter or July 31, 1946, with referonce to
the disposition of proporty hold b;,. the !In office at
Ciudad Trujillo, Dominican Republic, after tho closing of
that °Moe on or about August 16, 1046. It Is understood
that an inventory of property in Costa Rica will also be
available when rooeived, and will roquiro Ulopooltion in
the event our reprosentative is not able to arrive at an
Joao beforo tho same date. -

In 'now of thoso oircumstancos	 roquc3t has
been addressed to the Department of state that an official
of each ?Abassy be designated to recoivo and hold this
property pending the arrival of a reprosontatIvo of Control
Intelligence lroup.

When a rop17 to C.ls roquoot Is roceiv6d from the
Stato Dopartmont I will Uvamilatoly coanunlout.o altO you.

Roopoctrully,

•.ri:ht, Col.
'cooutivo tu tho :)lrector
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In compliance with the instructions of the National

Intelligence Authority as requested by the Department of

State, a brief report on the negotiations and plans for the

assumption of intelligence functions in Latin America by

personnel of the Central Intelligence Group is herewith

submitted.

Several communications on t. .insubject AIM been

exchanged bi the Director of the Federal Bureau of Investi-

gation and the Direotor of the Central Intelligence Group,

and commencing 18 July 1946 representatives of both organi-

sations have oonducted conferences resulting in the followings

1. The FBI has furnished a general outline

of existing coverage in Latin America, including the number

of personnel and the capacities and titles under which

assigned.

2. The FBI has agreed:

a. That FBI personnel in each field

station will turn over to representatives of CIO copies of

all pertinent reports of investigation current and closed.

8,1 attic reports in the Washington office of ?BI will be

made available whenever it is considered necessary.

b. That all motor ve%iclos, office and

technical equipment, except cameras and certain •notogruphlo

materiel, now held lc field stations will transferred to

CIG on the withdrawal of rm.

qF
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c. That all radio equipment and eon.

munioations in field stations will be preserved and trans-

ferred from FBI to CiO.

3. CIO has requested that F21 personnel

remain at each field station for an adequate period, to be

mutually agreed upon, after the arrival of CIO representa-

tives in order that the new organisation can profit by the

Bureau's experienoe in each country and oontinuity of

operation nay be assured.

4. a. The FBI has expressed its inability

to comply with a request to maintain its personnel in the

Dominican Republic and Costa Rios' after August 16, 1946.

b. By withdrawing an operative from a

the CIO has been able to submit to the State

Department the name of a representative to be assigned

immediately to Costa Rica. He is awaiting only the neeessery

designation and clearances prior to his de-

0. It will be impossible for CIO to

take over the coverage and responsibility in any other

Gauntry in Latin America prior to the dates indicated in

attached schedule (Inolosure A).

6. a. The attadhed tentative schedule

(Inclosure A) indicates the dates by which CIO is prepared

to assume intelligence res.,onsibility in the various countries

of Latin America. Zits is based on a realistic consideration

of the time needed to enlarge the CIO organisation and to

brief and train personnel for service in this area.

4. This tentative plan was verbally

approved oy re presentatives of the State Department 6 August
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1946 and will this date be submitted to the Direetor of the

Federal Bureau of Investigation for his consideration.

6. a. CIO has been informed that due to

personnel shortage within the FBI, none of the agents or

.administrative personnel now assigned to field stations in

Latin America can be made available for employment by CIO.

b. FBI has been advised that CIO will

not extend any offers of employment to any individual memi.ers

of the FBI organisations but will employ any capable and

desirable individual who has terminated his FBI connections.

In all negotiations and coaferencee, the represen-

tatives of FBI have exhibited an attitude of full cooperation

and helpfulness.

For the Director of Central Intalligenoes

DONALD H. GALLOWAY
Acting Assistant Director

Special Operations

Inclosure
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7 Augain'4'' 190

10. J. L4r Hoover
_Director
Pedéral Bureau of Investigatiom
Department of JtuAice	 i
Washington,D. G.

,Doar' llr. Hoovers

.1 refer DO General Vandenberg's letsur to
- you dated 29 July 1946, and to our advice that we

would present to you so soon 48 possible, a scaeuule
of U. dates before which this agency will be irop‘reu
to astound responsibility tor secret lutellicence oper-
ations in Latin America..

This scnedule as boeu oruwu and submitted
to the Department of btate which huS &twit. 46 varbul
clearance to proceed on the b.Asis therein outlined. .
te are, therefore, enclosing it for your review. Be
will be Disused to &trance u conference if you feel
that any matters involvec re4uire iurtaer uiscitssion.

The dutes which are fixed lu tis schedule
represent the best estimate we cun nou maA0	 to
mg will be properly prepureu to take over the countries
indicuted, and we will adjust tneac d.4tc.4i.1 tau ycogreas
of our yrogram makes this feasible. Oa tau other nand,
it is our understandinc tAut AO witukirt.wal by /DI will
be effected prior to the dstos indicL.tet. LAO V3 our
notification to you thut,'we ure!In arosition to i.ssuse
rewponsibility.

Vara, trul;

,!:ISIGNED"

xecu

Enclosure

ko.J. •

:.1ructer
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8 August 1946.

Late in the afternoon of 6 August 1946, the Office of the
Secretary of State requested a meeting of NIA to be held on 7 August
1946. The purpoee of the proposed meeting was to air the danger
involved in pulling FBI operatives out of Central and South America
prior to the time CIG was prepared to take over--and to come to
necessary decisions in the matter. At the time of calling the meet-
ing, the State Department requested we prepare a memorandum for NIA,
outlining our actions to date in this regard and indicating our time
schedule for taking over Central and South American activities.

The NIA meeting was held on the morning of 7 August and
our memo was eubmitted by Colonel Galloway. All NIA members were
adamant in the necessity for FBI to remain operative in the area
until we took over and in the necessity for an overlap of operatives
in order to preserve continuity.

The meeting was brief, spearheaded by Admiral Leahy. The
Secretary NIA was directed to prepare a letter to the Attorney General,
requesting that FBI be directed to retain their operation in the sub-
ject area until we were fully operative. The Secretary was also
directed to draft a letter to the Attorney General, to be signed by
the President, for use in the event no action was taken by the Attorney
General on the letter from NIA.

The NIA letter to the Attorney General was prepared by us
on .7 August, signed by all members of NIA, and dispatched on the morn-
in.. of 8 Awil3t 1946. The draft of the presidential letter has been
approved by all members of NIA and is being retained for later use
if necessary.

,	 •

E. K. IRIGHT1/
Colonel, GSC

Executive to the Director.

On Saturday, 10 Aucust, I was called to the office of Admiral
Leahy itn0 informed that the Attorney General had agreed to take steps pro-
vidini tBI personnel did not move out of Latin American areas until GIG
could reAace them with proper operatives and until there was a reasonable
overlap of time oetween the arrival of CIG personnel and the departure
of FBI personnel. Admiral Leahy also Jtated that Mr. Clark way anxious
that CIO take no :Amps toward the employmunt of FBI personnel in Latin
American areas as thiu personnel were all trained operators and were needed
in the domestic field.



assurable Tom C. Clark
Atesamsy Chmoral of the Dated Bestow
Depertment of Jostles -
Washington, D. C.
Dearar. Attorney GeneralA

bresamt to andboritr contaimed lath. President's direst-
iv. of 22 Asemery 1946, the National Intelligemse Authoriterbes di-

rected the Central Intelligens, Orem to.., by JIM 'Op IOW,

the intelligens* 'overage in Latin burls& that is now per/braed by

the federal ioreen of-Immeetlegtion. The Direober cdOentral

linews, by letter dated July 1,4, oemearred in the offer of the

Director of the federal Bureau of,povestigetion to witbirwr from Intim.
America provided Mr. Bower was willing to postpone withdrawal until
the Central InteLligense Group lilibiguately..nremnined and staffed to
arrange an orderly transfer with an:Gloms of interruption.

However, the Federal Bureau of Investigation has notified
the Department of State and the Central Intelligens* Group that its
representatives will be withdrawn from the Docicleac Republic sad

Costa Ries by Am/lust 16, 1947. The 'Deportoeut of State has also re-

solved intimatinso that the Federal %ream of Investigation ie pre--
poring to withdrew its represomtatives fres ether Latta Amerieen
countriee prior to the time that the Central Intelligence Creep will
be able to regime them.



Reeretary of Kr

"SIGNED" 
Rtmenal Representative of

lie Preside*,

—

it

Reereterp ifnate

"SIGNED"
iscretstry if the Imp

- 2 -

The &Wished Imitative sehanle indisetime the dam *ALA
the Contra IntallipmeGreep is prepared to amens intaligsnes

spooeibility in the teases esearies of Intim Marina Ms taw Wen

!trashed the Federal Berms if Investiostien. It is regiested that the

Modem' Bureau of Inwesliesties be instristed to retain its presemt per..

towel in the LatisAmeriem eountrios to whisk preemay magma mill

the Ceetrel Intelligence Group is ails to memo respoesibilitr. After

the arrival of the representatives of the Ceara Intelligens@ Orel%

the Federal Bureau of /sweetiiitimastaff mist rowels fir ea elevate

period in order that the new organisation sem profit ar the foresses

prime. in each country and in order that eantimitusf moraine MP
be assured.

The Deportment of state is at present preseesiau the moms

of a C.1.0. representative ao is mos smeilmhle to replaso the F.B.I.

ma in Costa Rim. In ell other instates., it is inpsratim that se

athdraeals be esde until the C.I.O. hem ea opportanity to setisfartur-

ilr install their personnel.

We are certain that yon ,appresiste the libidos of this comes

of action end feel certain that, it Sleets with the desire of the Presi-
dent of the United States.

"SIGNED*

7lig RATIN& ZiTWJQEZ AVISCRITTs
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19 August 1946

References Letter to the Attorney General free
MIA dated 8 August 46.

At 1045 this date the undersigned talked with Mr. Douglas
McGregor, Acting Attorney General, concerning theseference
letter.

ral.had informed
American
been able to
er. Mr.

, st,O the reference
the Attorney

Mr. McGregor stated that the Attorney
him that the F.B.I. would not withdral froj
countries until the Central Intelligena 0
furnish replacements and arrange an order
McGregor said that he understood no formal
letter was to be made since the above decision
General was already known.

The undersigned expressed the belief that no rep]; was
necessary if the	 could be assured that the request in
the reference letter would be honored. Mr. McGregor reaffirmed
the fact that the Attorney General had agreed to this request.

'?CE rYT:rt,
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August 19, 1946

STFICTLY CONFIDENTIAL
BY SPUZAL NESSENaER

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director
Central Intelligence Group
Room 2166
New War Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

Reference is made to the letter of Colonel Edwin K. Wright
of the Central Intelligence Group directed to me on August 7, 1946,
which attached a schedule for the transfer of responsibility for
intelligence coverage from the FBI to the CIO in Latin America. I
must advise that the dates set forth in this schedule for transfer of
responsibility, that is, February 15, 1947, for the first group of
countries, April 1, 1947, for the second group, and Eby 15$ 1947, for
the third group, make the position of the FBI in Latin America rather
difficult. Operations under the limited scope and the restrictions
necessary incidental to complete withdrawal make difficult efficient
and productive operations over an extended period. The FBI personnel
involved in Latin American operations are critically needed in Connec-
tion with our domestic responsibilities and I an most anxious to return
them to the domestic field.

I had hoped that the GIG would be able to take over responsi-
bility in the first group of countries by September 15, 1946; in the
second group by havember 1, 1946; and the remainder by January 1, 1947.
As you will note, this would give approximately six months from the time
of the issuance of the directive to the Central Intelligence Group for
the orderly transfer of responsibility from the FBI to the CIO in Latin
America. I would appreciate your further consideration in this matter
and your aLivice as to apy adjustments that can be made in the schedule,

With best wish and kind regards,

Sincerely yours,

x's

cAserv-eN,



.ilissumitigatisat .

• of Ilsuittor

-•• '"	 ;".".•••tt

General Vandenberg:

.	 Reference is wade to the agreeminte.:.
oifioe and the FBI regarding the disposition to

•
,

. : :Ilui office of the legal Attache at Ciudad Trij,,..
e!..-,...hat office closed on August 16, 1946.

Referenoe is also made to your letter*:
it was stated that arrangement. were being osde for

40bassy to be designated custodian of this prop'	 .
; . representative of the Central Intelligence GrOeti. -

'Legal . Attache at Ciudad Trujilla.left : the prois4y,,•
Custody of W. George F. Scherer, Charge4lAffs0C0

7A/COpy of the receipt listing thc".prOpertynci-e4
at theBObassy is attached hereto..	 ,

•:1'.;•t•

'
• ,

•-•

NV.



3 September 1946

STRICTLY CONFISSINIAL
=CIA Itiatahllt '

Mr. J. agar Hoover
Diameter
Federal Derma of Inweetimation
United States Deportment of Justioe
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoovers

an in receipt of your letter of August 19th, 1946, in
you request advice as to adjustment in the schedule for tressibr of
intellimenoe coverage in Latin America, previously forearde6-10-idit.
I Jets that you are anxious to return to the domestio field the 7SI
personnel now assigned on Latin kmericen operations, and that yen

• antioipate difficulties in oontinuiag operations over an extended
period while oomplete withirmal is wending.

The dates fixed in our schedule were based on a oareftl stet'
of the time required for the reorultment and Unlade* of vislified

• personnel, and the ompletion of the neoessary edadnietrative stops
to place emas personnel in the various posts indiested. While
those dates are intended to represent the nembsem time,withinehisib
our fieldergialsotion can adequate:1,y be set up, earlier dates meld
not be set without a radical eurtailment of the personnel prosare-
neat end training program which CIG regards as indimersable

•
•

Ton my be assured of Fey stroag desire that CIG issues, at the
earlieet practicable date, the full responsibility in this area
resultant upon FBI withdrawal. To this end, I directed at the time
this transfer was determined that priority be given within= to
all operations related to the establishment of Latin Merle=
coverage. nforto will be node to advance the dates fixed in our
schedule wherever nosaible and the Department of State premised
full sooperation in these :efforts when it soloed oonourrense in the
schedule submitted. However, it would not be possible in amy mem
to approximate the date* you mention, namely, September 15th and
November let, 1946, and Amory let, 1947, for the three area.
indicated.

frqt
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I will be glad to keep you advised so that, in the event any

acceleration is possible, you uey advance FBI withdrew/ in weer&
awe with your wiling.

with personal regards and good wishes,

Sincerely yours,

RMS. TANDEM=
Lioutenent General, USA
Director of Central letolligmese

,

Distributions

1 cc - Executive Registry
•oc - Central Reoords

1 oc - last Director for Special Operations

2
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STRICTLI CONFIDLOTIAL
at SPECIAL VZSSENGIR

. Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director
Central Intelligence Group
,Room 2166
'Ne* Oar Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, B. C.

RC: 1.71 027ICZS IN SI. SALVADOR,
dA.ETI AAD.HONDMAS

tear General Vancenb.i..ro

I wish to advise you at this tine of our plans to close out our
SIS offices in San Salvador, l 'Salvador, Port-au-Prince, naiti, and
Tegucigalpa, Fonduras, on September 30 next. I would like to explain that
after V-J Day and prior to the time that arrangements were made for your
organisation, the Central Intelligence Group, to take over the intelligence
coverage presently being hanlled by us in Latin America, we had reviewed the
returns received and expected from our varic qs offices in Latin America awl
had decided to close out a.iveral cf the smaller offices in the less important
Central American countries. The offices listed above coma within this
category. In each of them at tt-.e i.-Tesont time we have only one Agent,with
clerical personnel in Ll salvador and Honourds but none in Haiti. We did not
close out these offices sooner because it was deemed advisable to maintain
them until a large backlog of wartime inquiries could bo brought to a logical
conclusion. However, W3 frankly decided that from a financial standpoint
maintena.ce of tnem on a pormannn'i, peacetime basis could not be justified.
It was planned that any necessary inquiries to be made subsequently in those -
countries could be handled by occasional trips by our personnel in neighboring
countries.

As a matter of fact we had decided to close out our office in Haiti
last June, but because of a specific request from the State Department we agreed
to continua it until September 30. I would appreciate it if you would let me
know whether you plan to place representatives in these countries at the time
we withdraw or if you consider tnis. replacement unnecessary.

With best wishes and kind regards,

Sincerely yours,

e.14crerv-eN,

• :7

• —••••••••■,,,,,prr,”.. yr...7.nerTn7Fff!!,!""
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tieutenant 4nere1 Hoyt S. Vandenberg
DireOlier
Osoirol Uteiligenee Group

Ne
Mame 016

War tepertment Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Hasbington, DA C.

Re g Equipment at FBI Offices in
El Salvador, Haiti and Honduras

Reference is made to my letter\of September 3, 1946,
advising that our SIB offices in SanSalVedor, El Salvador,
Port-ou-Prince, Haiti and Teguoigalpa, Honduras are to be closed
on Septembii 30 next because it is felt that the returns received
from these small countries do not justify our continuing to
maintain offices there. I asked to be informed ch•ther you planned
to place -representatives in those countries at the time we withdraw,
or if you consider such replacement unnecessary.

The latter information was requested in order that we
might make suitable plans for the proper disposal of such property
and equipment ns we may have in the three offices. If you plan to
have men in those countries by September 30, our representatives
can turn the property over to them direct. If you plan to place,
men there, but will not have them there before the departure of our
representatives, the property, if you desire 1t, can be left for
your men. However, you should advise me immediately if arrange-
ments heve been mr.4e by you with the State Department for the
Embassy to receive the property end hold it for you.

I will appreciate a prompt reply concerning this
matter inesmuoh as we desire to giro instruotions concerning the
dtsposel of the property to our renresentatives well in advance
Of their deueTtures en September 30.

With best wishes end kind re&ards,

Sincerely :•urp,

Y4I



MEMORABDUd FOR COL0NEL GALLOWAY

SUBJECT: Conversation with Mr.. E. A. Tam, F.B.I.,
Friday afternoonk 13 September 1946. 

t
tf 14 September 1940

There follows the substance of a conversation which
I had yesterday afternoon with Mt. E. A. Tama, Assistant to the
Director cf the Federal Bureau of Investigation. I explained
to Mr. Tamm that I was calling on him for the purpose of ex-
ploring two unrelated subjects. The first had to do with the
replacement by CIO of FBI personnel in Latin America. I.told
Mr. Timm that General Vandenberg had received from Mr. Hoover
a letter in which Mr. Hoover stated that his representatives in
Haiti, Honduras, and El Salvador were to be withdrawn in the
near future. Mr. Hoover continued that the FBI proposed to
oontinue coverage of these areas by representatives of PSI in
adjapent countries. I told Mr. Tarim that General Vandenberg in-
tended to swportthis procedure,fend in order to do so desired
certain additional information so that he could intelligently'.
'support the position of the BulOWand'avold the possibility of
CIO being called upon to introduce people into these areas prior
to the time that it could be donk es totiVely. Mr. Tamm replied'

information and regretted that he	 d not give us the details
that be understood the Oeneral ltr4 on for calling for more

isavediately. He promised, however, to prepare a detailed plan
by which individuals could make periodic visits to the countries
concerned and by Which informants in these countries could be
retained and exploited to the extent necessary. Mr. Time
promised to have this information available to us by noon Monday,
September la.

The seoond question which Mr. Tam and I discussed
had to do with investigations of personnel to be employed by
CIO. I explained to Mr. Tamm that a eeourity investigation or
all candidates for employment by CIO was obviously essential;
that CIO in taking over 5SU was carefully considering methods
and procedures used by that organisation and was not satisfied
with the present policy of investigating individuals. Through
necessity 35U had been required to employ the services or a
private investigator whose disoretion, it developed, left-much
to be desired. I explained that CIO did not wish to continue
the service of private investigators and eliminating this policy
two possibilities were presented for conducting these essential.
checks. First, the FBI could conduct security investigations

--7""91515"""rtglIrei'd



- 2 -	 14 September 1946

for CIO. This plan, I stated, was by far the most desirable
from our point of view. Mr. Tam pa told ma that he and Mr. Hoover
had discussed the necessity for security checks of CIO personnel
and they agreed that same method had to be followed in order to
aliold-unfortunate *Vents. Mr. Tam stated that he considered
it possible that the Bureau =mid carry on this work for us,
and be wtuld like to know in this connection about how many in-
vestigations we would have and what the time limit on reports
would be. I stated that since we were in the initial stages of
personnel procurement and needed a large number of people
*deny we could expect the peek load at this time, and it would
probably, for several monthsp'average about 100 oases each month.
I gave various reasonns, for the great desirability of having
reports received promptly so that a final decision could be

:Made on the employment of candidates and stated that a period
of two weeks from the sublisiion of the request until the receipt
of the report would be considered entirely satisfactory. Mr.
Tema promised that be would discuss the matter with the Director
andisculd assume in his dissuasions with Mr. Hoover that the
cheek made by FBI would have to do solely with the security of
the individual concerned and would in no way reflect on his pro-.
feslional ability or his other qualifications. I stated that
this was entirely correct. I further suggested to Mr. Timm
that if he and Mr. Hoover decided they could not undertake the
entire burden of security Shooks for CIO that they consider as
moth as was possible and then offer to us certain well-qualified
personnel, advice, and direction in setting up our own investi.

• siting staff which would work closely with the PHI in accomp.
Usibing all cheeks necessary for CIO. Mr. Tame replied that he
would consider this possibility after he had discussed the
matter of PIM handling such investigations alone. This latter
procedure, I emphasised, was the one that offered the greateet
advantage to CIG, and that it was hoped that the reau would
be able to assume responsibility for the work. Mr. TIMM told
me that he would 1st us know early next week what the decision
was.

D. DeB.

,T477-4T570'.'



16 September 1946

Ir. J. Nor Soave?
Wester
/0desel Serene of Inreetigatica
Deperineet or Jostle,
Neshiegton 25, D. C.

Dear Nr. Seaver s

Beforemee is made to your letter, dated September 3rd, which
&amasses your intentiom to oleos the PSI offices in El Salvador,
Dalti and Needures. Tour elms of eithdreringsgeste free those
aoudads. by samtinniug to mower from adjemet areas seemed to me
a Iodine' arromememat. I was very aueb interested in obtaining the
sonsurrense et the State Depertminit in this indirect coverage not
may for as Litwin period Lehi& the reeponsibility would be the
M o s, but also es a basis fOr a permansmt 'overage to be provided br
CIO.

I feel oertaln that-yea will understamd the position of the
ComAral Intalligeaos GralsOaNkley arrangemente for sodomites in 	 •
coverage in Letts America., the re9reeentetives of the State Depart.
meet Is theme oommtries aerial ow ls the note DelortNeNI Mrs Is
loshing,ce ehould first agresiAhat the type of coverage prepoosileill
he adequate to their needs. I feel aortal' that from your long
experismoe in Latin America in these natters you are maident that
adeqoate 'overage oan be maintained hy following the pies you propose.
Iseever, the Assistant Seoredery of State, Nr. Sprnallobsdas, def-
initely stated to se this afternoon that the State Depertmemt could
mot apse to the proposed withdrawal from spy of the ecuetrise 'seed
above sines they oonsider °overage by persomel from within these
aendelee essential. Dessese of this our present *lams provide ter
plasing CIO represeetatives in sil the Latin Merles, ementrise as
mom as qualified poreeneel are adequately indoctrinated end trained.

I suggest that In vise of the above footers. I have no roomsa
but to request your persona be maintained in those scumtriee
the thirty dey overlap with CIO pommel eam be amocemlished, accord-
ing to the plan mutually sorted out between our two orgenisations.

Sinoerely yours,

'	 ft
• 101t. JI 'opium

ilittrilt=11 . Into' Moony*

Central Records



Memo for Records On 16 September 1946 General Vandenberg apoompanied
by Mr. DeBardelebom set with the 'lset Sew State,
Mr. Braden, Mr. Russell and 11r. Sidy in Mr. Brad's
office. Ur. Braden's position on Mr. Hoover's proposal
is stated in General Vandamberg's may to Mr. Hoover.
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STRICTLY '	 WITIAL
AL MESZENOLT

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter

of August 23, 1948, enolosing the inventory of the property

left by the Legal Attache at Ciudad Trujillo, D.R., in

the custody of Mr. George F. Soherer, Charge d'Affaires

of the American Embassy.

Your kind cooperation in carrying through

-these arrangements, in accordance with our understanding

and the request made by us to the Department of State, is

greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

'SIGNED

MOTT S. VANDENBERG
Lieutenant General, USA
Director
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gibes-al Duman of itsvesttpation
flatted Oates Department of Justice

almillingtors 25,, iL
September 19, 1946

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director
Gekral intelligence Group
Room 2166
New War Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenbergs

CWIDEbTIAL.
rY 2PECI;A1

Reference is made to your letter of September 16,
1946, advising that the matter of future coverage in El Salvador,
Haiti and Honduras had been discussed by you with the Department
of State.

You said that Assistant Secretary of State, Mr. Spruill.
Braden, had advised that the State Department could not agree to •
the proposed withdrawal from any of the countries named above
since they consider coverage by personnel from within these
countries essential. In viww of this, you requested that FBI
personnel not be removed from Haiti, Honduras and El Salvador on
September 30, as had been planned, but that they remain until
CIO is in a position to assume coverage in those countries.

In compliance with your request, I am today issuing
instructions to our representatives in Haiti, El Salvador and
Honduras to hold in abeyance all plans for closing until further
instructions are received by them from me.

I will appreciate your informing me as soon as possible
as to when you expect CIG to be in a position to take over
intellicence coverage in Haiti, El Salvador and Honduras.

With best wishes and kind regards,

. Sincerely yours,

SECRET
,

.1

4	 s
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19 September 1946

11111MRAIMIIIIiCt m DIUCTOR COMA IXIXILIG1111011

Subplots	 Isetbsi	 A. Us, tederel
ammo of Tireestlasiden

Ratemaoasse a. Letter Axe the DIrester, Ha, free
the DI:motor of Oestrel latalligenee,
entieeta Withdrawal of PI/ Repreeentativee„

- dated 16 September l946.
II. Rem 11111 12/3 1, the Direeta • of Central

Zatalligemeop iodated, with Melees' draft
et 0111 dIreetive.

11. Letts. ter lie Direstar of Central
tree the Diameter, na, Imbjeete

11//klitli=t in X/ Salvador, laitiand
Roadaraa, dated 12 jeptember 19h6

1. Late yostertley afternoon, September 111, I had • talk.
with Pr. X. A. Tam, Assistant to the Direetor, III.. hurled the
essversaileas, the fellewing toping sere dieeneeed 'ad aireemeate
suede as reported belt"

/b. I peatilelly asserted the offer of tin Diameter of
AI to waist seemraty1asUttos. at prespostive CIO employees
IS • bads et redabareert at 	 per sash I exPlelood to Pr.
fan that so o111o1a2 aa.splso git *As arrompasat mad to
teethsvaist, sad that la t. Utter a refeeed mold be node ter
a eerblag Liaises es that the details mid toarreaged. 11r. tam
replied Ihst that see antirOW eatiotaetemy1 that be thaaght It
lips a reesemehlo iresionsit shish weld be to tbe essays adersetage
St both aestries. U. Mats' tether eat as prea as he reeelled
tin offisial rIlipMet be mold Amapa% appropriate ladividuels la
Ito Duran to eemplets strangeaento.

). I hooded to lb. Tem daseral tearlasbnir e s latter to
Ito Dirootse. PE, IS the eabisat it the imeialet *thermal it
1112 permed tree al	 Ileoduree tat Valli. Pr. 'hos
stated that he adlantesdl wholly the peonies of CPA Is
rotation to the Derapliont of State sad admitted that obviously
the awn move use Mies. 11r. Tan imaisetod that be wad
Maar' the entire natter with Ihr. lierier, do las at the time
est if teem, and that stil he bed had nob a dieneedem he we
net prepared to elate 'hat Pr. Soever o e settee lead be.
Tam thooilat that Or. Mesmer sight sleet to dismal



Direst=
- Camara latellieemoe

19 Sept. 1946

the coatmeplated withdrawal with Mr. Braden, bat he did not feel
certain of mob aetion.

a, I headed to Jr. Ur a asearandram by the Streator.
Central	 CIO 22/3, with Incdomeire draft, 010 directive,
ami explained to Xs. Tall that this wee the di:motive *doh Mr.
louver bed ermined sometine before and ocatained parte of whit* Jr.
Now= disapproved. I explained the Sang= made and =premise the
opinion that the addition. were in tiny. with Br. Rowse *plaices.
Zr. Tam stated that be would disease the dosanat with Ir.
lower am aeon as is was available and would Infers us am to Ir.
Illoover's agreement or disagreement.

A. I dimmed with Ir. Tam the wadar. to be
Mimed is Medlin property is the =eattbIt BSI withdrew their
represemitativee is Latin Arrieem orantriame • prior to the arrival
it CU personnel. I stated that a poll* bed be= wasted lir
the State Deportment ea ralleine The loam Sig representative
weed es31 epos the Chief of the State Leperbeeat liesieshir
said dodged* a teepee* austaielaa fee the property.

emsitedisi vole do a eftelpt te 	 Visa arrival of OM
wpromototivos, s servl000lgo property would be aseersitatA
thee and reetipted ter. Or. Tale weld that thia was
osIdatootory oil that he wade on Inters tao
•11•01111111111/*

0, DeSardaleben
Central

oat Col. listaa a Capt. OuggIna



/Assaf Bureau of ibt000tfgation
listiteb *tutu Doporhoont of Jostle*

lissollington 25, O. 6.

October 1, 1946

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL
BY SPECIAL MESSENGER

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director
Central Intelligence Group
Room 2166
New War Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

There is attached a receipt for the property and equipment
turned over to your representative in San Jose, Costa Rica upon the
occasion of this Bureau's withdrawal from that country. It should
be noted that tills receipt is signed by your representative,

In Connection with the Radio Equipment listed thereon, it
will be appreciated if you will arrange to furnish this 32reau with
similar equipment in the immediate future in accordance with our
previous agreement.

Wi th best wishes and kind regards,

Sincere 1,7 yours,

ikttachment
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San Jos, Costa Rica
August 16, 1946
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San

1
1
1
1
1
1
1 '
2
1
1
2
2
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1 .
1
1
1
1
1
2

1

1
4

2

1
'1
1

3
1
3
3
2
2

property

Intelligence

The following represents a oomplete inventory
turned over by the Legal Attaché, American Mahoney,

Josi, Costa Rica, to the representative of the Central
Group:

FURNITDRB	 -	 Good

of all

nu Au

x
x

.x

x
x
x

x

x
x
x
x

1

x
x

x

x
x

Mahogany Doak, 50e x 301 x 32 with Glass Top
Cedar Desk, 33i x 60 z30*
Walnut Finish Desk, 331 x 591 x 31
Walnut Finish Desk, 34 x 60 x 301
Mahogany Desk, 2-drawer
Walnut Finish Desk, 55 x 31 x 30
Leather Covered Sofa
Messy Chairs	 •
Swivel Arm Chair, Wahogeny
Swivel Arm Chair, Leather Covered
Swivel Chairs, Armless, Straight Booked
Swivel Chairs, Armless, Leather Covered
Straight-Backed Leather-Covered Chairs

(2 Ivory Color; 4 Dark leather)
Cedar Table, 24" x 42" x 28"
Cedar Table, 20" x 34" x 28"
Cedar Table, 34" x 60" x 30k"
Wooden Table, 56" x 33" x 32"
Mahogany End Table
Small End Table with 2 Shelves
General Fireproofing Cc. "Aleteel" 4-Drawer

Filing Cabinets, 441"
Wooden Filing Cabinet, 4-drawer, Mahogany

Finish
Wooden Filia	 binet, 4-drawer, Maple Finish
Walnut Finish Index cabinets, 8-Drawer,

196 x 131, x 16
Walnut Finish Stands for Index Cabinets,

19, x 13k x 10
Cedar Index ...abinet, 6-Drawer with Stand
Metal Filing :41binet for 5 x 7 Cards
Wooden Supply cabinet, lashogany Finish,

18 x 36 x 70
Green Steel Filinc Cabinets
Mahogany Bookcases
Metal Venetian Blinds
Wooden Venetian Blinds
Valances for Viindows in I. A. Office
Pro. Green Draperies

x

x
x
x
x
x

x
x

1

x

x
A
x
x
x
x



Good DIE &_sj.

1 Blue-green Hug in L.A. Office x
1 Blue-green Rug in A.L.A. Office (b' x 9') x
3 Florescent Desk Lbmps x
3 Floresoent Ceiling Lights x
5 Pictures with Frames x
1 . pr. Vtooden Book-ends x

OFFICE EqUIPM3NT

1 Royal Portable Typewriter, Serial No.
A-68 11032569 x

1 Royal Portable Typewriter, Serial No.
A-88 11060079 x

1 Remington Rand Typewriter, Standard,
Serial No. 1-309627 x

1 Remington Noiseless Typewriter, Standard,
Serial No. Xt 506220 x

1 Underwood Typewriter, Standard,
Serial No. 55522276-11 x

1 L. O. Smith 14" ,:urriage, Serial No.
1A1532787-14 x

1 Typewriter Stand x
1 Meilink Safe, Serial No. 1121728 x

15 Desk Trays x
2 Tickler Boxes x
8 3x5 Assignment Boxes x
3 "Speed Products Co." Staplers x
1 "Pilot" Stapler x
6 Inkwells with kens x
1 Inkwell with 2 Pens x
9 Desk Pads x
2 Pencil sharpeners x
1 6-Space Sortine nook x
1 4-Space Sorting :cask x
3 Paper kunchee x
1 "Line oeter" Stbalp (Shows Date Only ) x

MISOBIIANEOU5

14 Padlocks x
1 Webster's Oollegiate Dictionary x
1 Webster's Daily Use Dictionery x
1 Funk lk,Wagnalls College Standard Dictionary x
1 Spanish Dictionary (Velizquez) x
1 Appleton's New Spanish-English and

English-Spanish Dictionary x
.	 1 Gala de Costa gica x
1 1946 World Almanac
1
1

Who'a Who in Latin America,
Hombres '4uien Ls ,ulan

x

2 Telephone Handsets x



Good p_a
PHOTOGRAPHIC DaUIPMSNT 

12 Rolls V1I8 Verichrome Kodak Ms
10 Rolls V120 Kodak Verichroms
12 Packs Kodak 5i x 4i Vorichroms Film
12 Packs Kodak Veriohroms 2i x 31 Film
18 Rolls 60 ft. x 9 in. Elloid Copylite

Photostat Paper
11 Duophoto Photo KquApnamt Machine,

Serial No. 7682
1 Duophoto "Dryer" (Kleetrio), Serial No. 8272
1 Duophoto Squeegee Plate
1 Squeegee
2 *Nratten" Kodak Sefety lamps, Model A,

with Four Gloss Refleotors
2 Kodak Utility Safelight with Breoketi,

Model C, with Glass Refleotors
1 Bakelite Film Developing TM* for 35 mm. film
1 Bakelite Adjustable Cat-Tilm-Flok Developing

Tank
1 Hard Rubber Film Developing Tank for Film

Pack, with 48 Natal Hangers
1 12-inch Paper Cutter
2 6-quart size Baena Chemical Axing Pans
3 Large size "Comm', Inamal Developing Trays
2 pr. Stainless Steel Tongs
8 Chrome Squeegee Plates
2 Plastic Mixing Rods
1 Rubber Apron
1 6-foot length Rubber Hose
5 pre. Rubber Gloves
1 Tank. and Tray Kodak Thermometer
1 Yellow Safety Bulb
6 Bottles, 1-gallon size, Kodak D72 Developer
3 Bottles, 1-gallon size Kodak Acid Fix Bath
4 1-gallon colored Jugs for Developer and

Hypo Containers
1 Bottle Leas Cleaner
1 Photo Work Bench

Viceroy 4" x 5" ;ontaot Printer

RADIO _Maga
1 Halliorafters

Serial No.
Halliorafters

Serial No.
1 Hallicrafters

Serial No.

Type HT-4B
5126
Typo HT-5B
3964
Nodal 3-29
U-1:55923

Transmitter,

Speech Amplifier,

Portable Heoeiver,

•



4

1

1

1

1

1

3
3
3
1

1
1
1

2
1

1

1

1

2
2
8
2
2
2
1
1
1-

1

AADIO E4UI21.ENT - continued

Good air

x

Halliorafters Model 52OR Receiver, 	 v
Serial No. H-126964

Halliorafters Model 31-28 Receiver with
12-inoh Speaker, Serial No. H-136375

HAmmarlund Super-Pro Communications
Receiver (with power supply and	 • /91

30:„.
speaker), Serial No. 79	 ,..---1!

Hammerlund Super-Pro Communications	 •"‘ l' _

Receiver (with power supply and
speaker), Serial No. 6528

Stanoor "69" Transmitter (AC-DC),	 f 15'
Serial No. 193

80-meter Coils for Stancor 69 Transmitter
40-meter ,:oils for Stancor 69 Transmitter
20-meter Coils for Stenoor 69 Transmitter
2-kilowatt, Model WA20, 110-volt, 60-cycle

Pima: Power Unit, Serial No. 8339
"Mao" Semi-automatic Telegraph Xey
Hand Telegraphic Key "Signal"
Electric Lantern, "Ecolite" with Spare

Battery
Flashlights with 6 Spare Batteries
Storage Battery, 6-cell, 12-volt (rebuilt)

with Batt Hydrometer
Radio City Teetmeter, Model 446,

•Serieil No. 10209
Fire Extinguisher - "The Captain" Duplex

Pump Fyr Fighter, 2-gallon size, carbon-
tetrachloride type, Serial No. 545764

Fire Extinguisher, 2-gal1on size, No. 2X
"Invinoible," soda-cold type

General Electric Tungar Battery Chargers
Crystal Headsets "Brush"
Transmission Line Spreaders
4i-inch E:1, Bolts
12-inch Eye Bolts
Medium-size Turnbuokles
50 ft. of 72-ohm Antenna deceiving Cable
300 ft. No. 14 Copperweld Antenna Wire
65 ft. Flat-top Transmittine Antenna

doublet typo, with 100 ft., 600-am
Line Feeder

Auxiliary Receiving Antennu

x

.x

x

x

x
?t
x
k

x
x
x

x
x

x

x

x

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

x

6r-



1	 2.0 to 2.5 mc 1. 2.5 to 3.2 mc
1	 3.2to4.Omo 1 4.0 to 5.1 mo
1	 5.1 to 6.5 inc 2 6.5 to 8.0 mc
2	 l4inc

5 TANK eOIL.S 
1 3.Sto
1	 2.Oto
1	 15.955

SPARK TUBE.3

4.Smc	 14,5to6.Omo
3.5 mc	 1 6.0 to 8.0 mc
to 17.405 mc

2. 250 ?H 1 5L6 1 50160?
4 RK38 1. 6V6 2 5Z3

-	 3 RK 39 1 6VbGT .	 2 80
3 866 1 6J5 2 6N7

• • 2 80? 1 6.50T 3 6B6
I !69 16S7

.
-3681?

1 SYSGT 1 6K8 4. 6K?
•5 5Z3 1 OAC? 1. ,6L?
2 2A5 3 VR150/30 3 76
2 80 1 1RSGT 2 687
1 83V 1 125 3 6C5
1 6760T 2 30.50? 1 6J7

TOOLS

•

•	 1	 10" Crescent	 rench 1 Needle Nose Pliera
1	 pr. Sideoutters (med.) 1 100 ft. Steel Tape
1 ' pr. Sideouttere (large) 1 3" Screwdriver
1	 6 ft. Rule 1 U. mine
1	 9" Screwdriver 1 Solder Iron
1	 Wood Drill 1. File
1' Zlsotrician's Knife 1 pr. Diatonbl3
1 • Hacksaw and 81ede k'1LUt-..id Mt...

RADIO EQUIPMKNT - continued

Good ?aX	 j

12 SPARE C0ND1NSORS
2	 1 nit d. 1000-volt Zlsotrolytio Type x
5	 16 ratd. 450-volt Electrolytic Type x
3	 16 mId. 600-volt Electrolytic Type I
2	 8-8-8 mId. 450-volt Paper Type I

9 COIl. CANS I
II
I

I
I
I

I
I
II
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
x
x

I

..., '•' .... - -•--•-•-
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RADIO IIQUIPURNT - continued

Good Fair

BOOKS

1 Instruction Book for
1 Instruction Book for

(with diagram)
1 Instruction Book and

Super-.Pro
1 Instruction Book for
1 Instruction Book and

"69" Transmitter
1 Instruction Book and

S201% Receiver
1 Instruction Book bad

Sin Receiver
1 Instruction Book and

5-29 Receiver

Wisconsin Gas Kngine
HT-4B Transmitter

Diagram for Hammarlund

piag
er Battery Charger
ram for Stanoor

Diagram for HalliCrafters

Diagram for Hallicrafters

Diagram forjla11iorafters

All property received in the condition indicated.



Attachment

-

jfeberal liturrau of inurstfgotion
ilniteb *totes Ileportment of IIluotice

illoolifogton 25,6. E.

October 10, 1946

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL
BY SPECIAL BESSENGER

Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg
Director
Central Intelligence Group
Room 2166
Niw War Department Building
21st and Virginia Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Vandenberg:

As you know, we formerly had a representative assigned
to the American Consulate in Natal, Brazil, as an assistant
to the Consul. The work in the Natal territory has fallen off to
such an extent that we have transferred our representative from
Natal to the Office of the Legal Attache in Rio de Janeiro.
In the future Natal will be covered by road trips out of the
Rio de Janeiro Office.

The property formerly used by our Natal representative
has been left in the custody of Mr. Robert F. Corrigan, American
Vice Consul, to be used by representatives of the Central
Intelligence Group upon their arrival. A copy of the receipt
obtained from Mr. Corrigan listing the equipment available to your
organization is attached hereto.

With best wishes and kind regards,

Sincerely yours,

it-oLiaraw
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Natal, Brazil
4ugust 27, 1946

The following articles have been received by Mr. Robert F.
Corrigan, Amsrican Vice-Consul, Natal, Brazil, who will
keep the property in custody for the Central Intelligence
Group.

Cabinets t	 units: 

Filing cabinet, steel, 2 drawers	 1
legal size.

Filing cabinet, steel, 3 drawers, 	 1
legal size.

Index card file cabinets,
2 drawers, steel.
	 5

Ma=
Swivel, wooden	 2

. Tubular, steel	 1

Desks:

Steel, 6 drawers	 1

Typewriter desk, steel 	 1

Wooden desk, 7 drawers 55x42x4c	 1

,	 ia.3121.

! I	 Gooseneck, large	 1
GJoseneck, small	 2

r.

LI	 Tables:,R
ilooden tables 5 .a9x42	 1

-1-

KRTfitto," 7—•	 ----"--7777:Frr•Triscrtinprm<PItsfP0'"—--"""•RKTIT5TItsr•ntycmPUTWr.	 .	 - -.—



2
2
1
1

The above articles were received
by me fz Eugene F. De 	 on
August fl4 l46.

Signed
Mr. Robert F.4 Corrigan
:American Vice—Consul
.Natal, Brazil

Tvoewrlters: 

Royal Portable C88-1059883 R

81,0111_

Steel safe, small office type
"Synthesis" serial 10732

Fan:

Electric Westinghouse No. 1137855

Units:

1

1

1

MiScellaneJus: 

Desk trays, steel
Desk trays, wooden
Date stamp
Filing box, steel 3x5

)

---"71MMMMPMMIIMMgkww.
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Celesta Wort I. Sebehratt	 11 °Meer 1110Chitte thmadeattaat NNW's
"-Th Itesenthe ter Pereeneel end Adistaistratlso

lheslyesat Trneetterell to CIO ley P•11.1.. J.

ft)	 Attasbed is a eery et a letter dated 1 °stator 1010
Sr.. Yr. J. nor Newer. DIreeter, NW.. in esmeetlen vtlis
elfelyoutt Mists Ites be toned mar le ins Oentral
amp by the Wong bureau at IIIIVeldattlos* nee .tmsi1 Le a
espy et • reply to t de letter dated 11 Osteber 1DM iz4dL the
Direeter, 010 eattlras the erreareante te reams the mane
equiponot at ;be above aentlened

It is requested that set:len be taken by the Oessoona•
eatleas Dielelos Orem* 5.0. to obtain the retOra t o the 5.1. atmolt ololgoont at San aim, Calla Elea, as will net be retain' ter
teem speraticos.

Merever peselble,ideatleal radio Mallow* elonli be
seed la saklag selmsaillkt to the P.1.I. Men this is set peseliali.

Commaleattans DIvieles three* Prmursount and Supply. It is ang•
',plasma* should be seas ties •lm* it it le on band anis it Mt.
it is requested that Initial pressroom, motion be Mame* OP

_ gnat that vihsavvas praatleals the ahem aatUall4 presidia.. be
tellmed In mob Insteme is the replasment it Mae elelpont

,o41% 1. sled In Latin merlon which Ms Use transferred by P.3.I. Is
010.

Se settee will be taken as the replasemat et ether
j41 elpolpontt laoludool in the enelesure Is 	 Keene/ letter et

1 Oetelor 1146.

TLIA.ZAli U. SAMS
Colonels CAC

Ismutim ter Pommel and AndaLetration

Attasbeent

laltoanksmow
os Whirs to Col. Harris, Nat

Return to Mr. Mona& (Llric. Wise)
b=kR000rdo (2)

7h-t.
..••••■
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Er. J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Ihderal Burma of Investigation,

S. Department of Justice
• ,leshington 2U, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover;

• In your letter of September 19, 1946, I am pleased
to note that you have issued inntructions to your reprosen_
tetives in Haiti, El Salvador and Honduras to hold in
.abiyanoo all plans for closing the PSI offices in tilos*
countries.

!	 ,
• In a letter dated August %.7ii/946, and addressed to

you by Colonel E. E. Wright, EXecutive}to the Director of
Central Intelligence, there was enelased a adhedule showing
tentative dates on or before which CIO will have assumed
responsibility for the collection of clandestine intelligence
information in the various countries of Latin America. This
athedele Bete May 1U, 1947, as the target date for the estab-
lishment of our representatives in Haiti, Honduras and 1111
Salvador. I fool that this date is en entirely reasonable
one and should be retained as the tine objective for transfer
of responsibility in the countries concerned.

Progress in ths implementation of tho GIG program
for Latin Amerioa is satisfactory. Every effort wi/1 be
continued to establish CIO pareonnel and facilities in these
countries of Latin America prior to the date Indicated above.
As soon as it is possible to detem:ue occ:.rilLoly such earlier
date, you will be promptly ihrormed.

4ith best wicica	 4i4d reilltras,

;wars,

11'"T •

1.

c:

ir.-rnm,TrAmrpro,rmcperyma- •



w a ear Trmeressawswe'

Subjects ,Conversation with FBI regarding Replacement
of Radio Equipment

1. I had a talk, this date, with Mr. Carson to whole
I had been referred by Mr. Tame. I informed Mr. Carson.that
I was there to explain the CIG position on replacing radio
equipment delivered by FBI to CIG in Latin Ametioa. I
assured him that the GIG policy was to replace in kind, all
such equipment at the earliest possible date, that certain
items to be replaced were available at present, that others
could be procured on the open market, that certain items
could not be exactly duplicated, but would be approximated,
etc. I suggested that Mr. Conrad, the FBI Chief Radio
Engineer, meet with Mr. Coffey and that they go over the
list of redio equipment, item by item, and determine in each
instance whether thermrticle could be replaced immediately,"
could be procured on the Open market, or could be approximated
by another suitable article, etc. Mr. Carson agreed to this
plan, so Coffey and Conrad nill meet next week to discuss .
items already delivered to_ US in Costa Rica and Airther-to
review the inventories of radio equipment available
other Latin American countries so that nature relebursement",
may be expedited as transfer la effected. 	 Y .

-rt

2. I did not leave any written message with the Bureau.
Attached you will find the lettul with its enclosure, which you
turned over to me and which I presume should be returned to
Harris so that he will understand that other steps were taken
in answer to 2r. Hoover's letter.

D. L;e11.

Att.
Let to Mr. Hoover, unetpad and undated, answer to let of 1 Cot 46

(original and 5 copies)
Cy let fr kr. Hoover to General Vandenberg, dtd 1 Oct 46, end

attached inventory of 16 Aug 46
" 1f,i. k.

tio



Er. J. Edgar Hoover
Direeter
Federal Duran of Inveatigation
Departemmt of instil,*
Washington, D. C.

Dear Ur. Hoovers

I hew received yourlettem, dated 1 OotOber 1946,
in regard to the property and eqnipeent which has been
turned ever to the reprosentative ,of-the Central Intelligeree
Group in Sea Jose, Costa Bios, in seeerdames with the agree-
ment between the Federal Bureau of Investigation and this
aagonWe

Mr. DeBardeleten, of CIO, met yesterday afternoon
with Mr. Corson and Mr. 'ea, of your orpnisation, to
disease promedures for the prompt replassemat of radio
equipment to the federal Bureau of Imeestigetleme It is

issderstsmdisi that the arrangements agreed upen at this
meeting will provide the most *Molest and promptost
possible reinbureenent.

filth kindest personal regards,

Sinomrel,y,

itorr n. VANDENBERG
ut, %la C9net.O. USA
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2 8 OCT 1946

MFAIORANDUX FOR MAJJR jx.HaRAL	 J •
Director of Intelligence
War Department

Subject: lstablishment of Central Intelligence
Group rersonnel in Latiri America

In order that the Military Attac:AS in Latin
Ameriea may be properly informed, it is *twisted that
they be advised that personnel of the Central Intelligence
Group will replace the Legal AttachiSs of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation now located at the various U.S.
Embassies throughout. Latin American Republics.

y a.nton the Piroc r o
eau of Investigation and the National Intelli-

gence Authority, the Bureau personnel will remain on
duty until their reliefs have been present lonc enough to
accomplish a smooth and orderly turnover of functions.

SECRET
Central Records

;



28 OCT 1948

.NSMORANDUM ?OR asa ADMIRAL THOMAS B. INGLIS
Chief of Naval Intelligence

Subjecte iistablishment of Central Intelligent)*
Group Personnel in Latin America

In order that the Naval Attachis in Latin
America may be properly informed, it is suggested
that they be advised that personnel of the Central Ins
telligence Group will replace the Legal Attathis of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation now located at the
various U.S. Embassies throughout Latin American Repub-
lics.

•

en
• a	 au o Investigation and

the National Intelligence Authority, the Bureau personnel
will remain oa duty until their reliefs have been present
long onough to aocomplish a smooth and ordorly turnover
of functions.

HOYT S. VAND7.148L1G
Lictittra..	 Genc•;;, Yjel '

Director al Car.ttai

cnntrn1 Rnaords
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• Nfifi	 1144

it.	 1446

Mr. J. Wor 1:uover
Direster
Federal 0nr•au oi :torosa(7otices
Department or Antic,
hashInctom.

Dew- ;4r. ..,orvuri

sokncorlowlgo reeeipt at rut letter dated
10 Ueteber 1n4G rolatini; to :he trims:sr oi Knipe-ant end
seppliee in natal. Draa/1.

,	 A will info= our oppropriete representative,
who will contest Zr. ;orrigen in order to obtain the aseizanent
ef %kis equipment.

.,It kinder': r:,rmons2 re:Ards,

tineerely,

1111404gbenew
eet Eneeutive Offiee rnrietryf.Het. to ..r.Uenuch

Ur. DeBardelebon
;antral Reeorde (2)1-
baybeek

-



L:entra l Records
Gm.

Mr. J. lager Hoover, Disester
raises/ Immo of Investagetlea
V. B. Deportment of Just's*
leahlegben 25, D. C.

Dear Hr. Hoovers

It is so tatioratoodlog tied, ~tale radio
have beewelletted to the Federal Bureau

of laisoUgatics apetifleally for the operation of
,eiroults to staticea in Cenral sad Louth ivories.
Respeselbillty for the seadaet at operatic's at these
etatiand la being tresseterred to the Centrel Iatelligenie
%sup snd it is essential that radio ocemuoloatioe be
provided for the future activities of this organisation.

It lo requested thut you approve the
of the frequencies allotted to the MI for coomunleatias
with Latta Merle/a stations so that CIG now eske formal
V41311111 

to
'requesei 

the 
to CM.

he proper authority for reaseiga 	 ofrat 

HOYT S. V`^

	

I4outc:1-	 t.

	

Direcior d	 ln.Q.1:zerce

e



Central Records

Dit1941

J. 240, ileover, birsotor
Pabog Gurus e Investigation
9. G. Dopertrat at JustIse
Iamblastm	 C.

rurausat to ay Utter or 15 Ootoblir 194G_ Tr INgerGG thil
dates of arrival or CIIA rayreasatativea he Lelia Ammo I as
pleased to lean. yea that CIO la aim pretend to seseyetemsew
e mapaielballig aseetaiag to the eaholele lista; below. Gla the
data' lalleatext, CIO avipmestativee 11 be at their pests.

aeoargsaeo with ear preview ageosoret. It is
aatialpsted that MG repreesatathee 411 resula at their pinto
tar • aufrialast period or tine after the sit ylval if czo parsome
is amber to Wan eriorly transfer at roserde, WAWA* goldlemee
and thorough %riding.

Ilea.	 20 Jasass7
I...	 3 Felonry
?bore.	 6 14obrisiry
hew.	 10 seinecr
Ike.	 24 retwaay
ilea.	 3 ism&
Fri.	 7 Garai
God,	 12 Marsh
Goa.	 17 Mardi
flora. GO Marsh
ass.	 24 lank
Pod.	 26 Maria
Thom 17 Vara
ilea.	 31 ailmlb
leo.	 2 April
rrl.	 4 April
Ime•	8 April
atm.	 14 April

Mad regards,
• .	 P.. sissamer ivers,;, ..popeq.

vgr: - , •	 .	 • "71- ' • . 41:14PUM ILE t • 1,	 1. • 1.:	 I. yAirte
,..4AC	 '	 r	 •	 - • •I

,411-31m:•!f:•.

HOYT r,. vr . •	 -
Lir .• :• •	 •



2.4._ •

JAN 1947

lb& itoeorable
Jere t. Imes
Searoter, of State
ilashingtaa, D. C.

Deer Xr. Searetorp

La par sausro, arrangements have boon coorpleted for tie
vithdraral tree laths Aastoloa of special agents of the Federal borers
at larartligettea oho have hem performing latelligoase *Moe as
legal attest& of the various stlploratio alas:law in South at
Cartava Merle& sad in the Caribbean area. Ilepreesetativar Of the
Central IsitalLtione Group 411 taloa Igor the latoUlipmee *Mae in
Las Marisa *lob hero boss pertaavord by the PE Klass 1,114.
order that the esatinaitr Of latellisme aperatture in VASA bortea
shill met be anyone*, arrengsesato have hose lode with t. J., alipe
Nome to tits onset that 1ege1 Abrade roprassettig the MI ahell
at inert fres tapir pasts of datr until oreh tlae..as sualltled at
trained C113 representatives shell sista at Os sompartive eirpitaiir
in the amseisaa

I am trennittleg to you heresith a sobedde .settleg forth
the Elates whoa CIO reoraesetatives will mime for fair in the verb=
Latin hurter. eseabries. Ma schedule ha also bees aoplied to
the /11/, whisk has laillested that .11! rage yeaetative will he mem*
at sash pest ohm the legal etteshf 	 Ma Mies at the
C10 repriseestative tam over,	 or cm, Ian

at
has st aatire asetbioure

Is *let have ham
resod to the lettere' assuptios
hepubllos.

Mr. rrederisk B. Wen, Direetor of the Office of Controls of
the Department of Piste, and mr. jack D. Rail, Chief of the Division of
roreigm nativity Correlatioa of the Depertemet, hsve worked closely
with the appropriate reprerentatives of C/0 in the implementation of
U* arrangamente looking forward to the assumption by CIO of inteili-
gem, duties is Latta roortea. both ur. !fun and Sr. Weal are not only
ontirely familiar with the Intelligence activities of the ?DI in Latin
Auariaa bet are aloe being kopt coupletoly informed Are 4a CV1 plane
t.o *awns intelligence operatlooe In at area.

pressed to Latta Amiss sad Ma

d ism is samplatoly
Wised*
a 
	 &MOM tantalipiplisamia

ads.. lotuses the MT awl the WO la
of latallliaase detlas In the inerieen
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The' Freon stihis
yes a the teregoing, hat sloe
appeal a reposesatetheret the
11r. IIMPardelebes art lin J. Sew
that the beeeehoot et Mahe my be
the 03) reeeresiebettre la inshalled la!
• Slob ad Cymbal Modes ma Is the

•sigembetöbbree albs him base sausbed._ Wheel Ike lkir la the Amelees,
ppellthal tie their &tam. Veldt
• lateillseese eamahmat la the
am la legarteree awl eisaltIeseees 1101

21 aikeetty gamed to thole Fate et debriiiliaeheaessl ta the Caribbean woe are being
la avow my passible utth the yeeleas tides
la the latia haelese oarltele, Ida &elm to Iiibtellieepeselits melte and lateseettes of the litelliganee ethyl*

aespeattelly yours,

'HOYT S. VANDENBERG
Lieutenant General, USA

Director ot Central Intellicenoe

_SI

...471-,.:,;tr-s..1., ...71.: • 	,..,:`, ..:,' .1 .,
• ...:47-frArcw/C-

4.1'''Sla- f v .'' fr.--Ari444

-2 • COTOUOT

hoslaaricerver 07:704,0‘

i• corin-or "2f;

came:salvia

5	 COUA01.9/11r• n7r, tr.. ) , •

07.	(
• ,7r3312.01-31(;.1

• • •	 - .al.,	 .	 •

•,-nrkls
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Origin and Background of Correspondences

1. Conversations betaken General . Vandenberg and Assistant Secretory
of State Spruill. Braden

2. Conversations and canespondence between Control, 030 and t1 PBX

i

. .. '

..,

.4 .
.	 ,.:

Concurrenoess

1. Controls OSO

getWOOL.Colonsi OallceaV

3. Caws/ Wright
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE
WASHINGTON

January 8, 1947

32

erz.A._JaaL"

yd.c.A5.1

SECRET

Dear General Vandenberg:

The receipt is acknowledged of your letter of
January 3 with reference to contemplated arrangements
covering the replacement in Latin America of special
agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation with
representatives of the Central Intelligence Group.'

You may recall that as a result of our discus-
sions last year it was agreed not only that the FBI
representatives would remain until after the arrival
of their C1G replacements, but also that because of
varying circumstances at each capital, no period-could
be specified in advance as representing the time nec-
essary between the arrival of the C1G representative'
ana the departure of his FBI predecessor. It was left
therefore that the American Ambassador concerned would
be responsible for indicating, after the arrival of the
CU: representative at his post, the overlap necessary
at that post.

Provided this arrangement is maintained I see no
objecticn to the projected trip or
of CIG and a colleague from FBI, anUl am also prepared
in accordance with your suggestion to authorize
Mr. Jack D. Meal, Chief of the Division of Foreign
Activity correlation, to proceed to Latin America as
the representative of the Department of State at approx-
imately the seme time.

In connection with the roregoinc we are fully con-
vinced of the importance or th y. work which you are

about
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about to undertake in Latin America, and we share
your desire to have that work accomplished with the
fullest and most complete collaboration between field
representatives of CIG and the personnel of the
Foreign Service.

Sincerely yours,

For the Secretary of State:
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